

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16196/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 11/05/2006 in AA No. 189/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTHN. RLY. ADMN., MIN.OF RAILWAY, N.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B Dutta, ASG

Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties invited our attention to the decision of

this Court in Union of India & Anr. Vs. M.P. Gupta (2004 (10) SCC 504 and Punj

Lloyd Ltd. vs. Petronet MHB Ltd. (2006 (2) SCC 638.

Issue notice.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of t

he sole

respondent.

or final

disposal.

Judge

List in the first week of December, 2006 on a miscellaneous day f
In the meantime, operation of order passed by the learned Single
shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master