

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16196/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in AA No. 189/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTHN. RLY. ADMN., MIN.OF RAILWAY, N.D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PATEL ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner. They have failed to
file rejoinder affidavit till now though specific order dated
8.12.2006 by the Hon'ble Court is there. List the matter before
the Hon'ble Court.

After passing such order learned counsel Ms. Shilpa Singh
appearing on behalf of Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate appears and states
that they will file rejoinder affidavit on or before 1.2.2007.
They are permitted to do so. List the matter on 1.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar