

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16196/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in AA No. 189/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTHN. RLY. ADMN., MIN.OF RAILWAY, N.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

(for final disposal)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master