

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16196/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in AA No. 189/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTHN. RLY. ADMN., MIN.OF RAILWAY, N.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10409 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11550 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11552 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11554 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11556 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11557 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11559 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11560 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11561 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11562 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11563 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11564 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11565 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8248 of 2007
(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8744 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 5595/2007
(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG,
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shuibhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kishore, adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.
MS. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG,
Mr. N.Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Ms. V.Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. M.Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. D.S.Mahra, adv.
Mr. A.Tarique, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Praiyadarshini, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. P.Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. G.K.Jose, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. adv.
Mr. P.K.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Amlan Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Panda, Adv.
Mr. T.S.Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Arun Arora, adv.

Mr. K.G.Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhgat, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Saingh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Ehraz Zafar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. B.Dutta, learned ASG commenced his arguments at 12.10 P.M. and concluded at 12.25 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 12.25 P.M. and concluded at 2.05 P.M. After that M/s. B.Dutta, learned ASG and Mr. Vikas Singh, learned ASG and Mr. Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel and Mr. K.G.Bhagat, Adv. made their submissions for about 15 minutes each.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master